
St. Joseph's (Brkln) (0-1) -vs- New York U. (2-3)
3/10/2026 at Bronx, NY (Bahoshy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Monique Kamrowski (1-1)
Loss: Makena Burr (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 20   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 2
New York U. 1 1 0 0 7 1 10 11 3

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Garcia dp 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Vivian Garcia 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Payton Walker cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Leah Magallanes rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Leila Heller ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Brielle Nelson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Valarie Scott lf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jessica Jakob 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Makena Lopez 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Audrey Scott c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Makena Burr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 4 1 5 6 8

SB: Payton Walker (1)
E: Leila Heller (1); Makena Lopez (1)
DP: 1

New York U. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Siena Kiefer cf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Nicole Cicchetti ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Victoria Katillus 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Carly Nelson lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Naya Schubel c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Emma Sung 3b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Emily Barbire dp 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Alyssa Quary 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Sarah Huang rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Katie Antonsiewicz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monique Kamrowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 11 8 2 2 3

2B: Carly Nelson (1); Emily Barbire (1)
HR: Emma Sung (1)
SH: Naya Schubel (1)
SB: Siena Kiefer (1)
E: Siena Kiefer (3)

St. Joseph's (Brkln) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Makena Burr (L, 0-1) 4.2 9 8 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 5 109
Alyssa Garcia 0.2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 2 –
Totals 11 10 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 27 30 6 7 109

New York U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katie Antonsiewicz 4.0 4 2 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 16 20 1 7 87
Monique Kamrowski (W, 1-1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 40
Totals 4 2 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 23 28 2 10 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 1st ST. NEW
Alyssa Garcia walked (3-2 KFBBFBB). 0 0
Vivian Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Alyssa Garcia out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Payton Walker singled down the rf line (0-2 KF); Vivian Garcia advanced to third. 0 0
Payton Walker stole second. 0 0
Leah Magallanes struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKKBFFS). 0 0
Leila Heller grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

New York U. - Bottom of 1st ST. NEW
Siena Kiefer singled, bunt (2-0 BB). 0 0
Nicole Cicchetti out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1 K); Siena Kiefer advanced to second. 0 0
Victoria Katillus fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Carly Nelson doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Siena Kiefer scored. 0 1
Naya Schubel flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 1

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 2nd ST. NEW
Brielle Nelson singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Valarie Scott popped up to 2b (3-1 BBSB). 0 1
Jessica Jakob reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Brielle Nelson out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
Audrey Scott grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 1

New York U. - Bottom of 2nd ST. NEW
Emma Sung homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KFFFFF). 0 2
Emily Barbire doubled to center field (3-1 BBKB). 0 2
Alyssa Quary struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 2
Sarah Huang lined into double play 2b (2-2 KBFB); Emily Barbire out on the play. 0 2

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 3rd ST. NEW
Alyssa Garcia grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Vivian Garcia struck out looking (3-2 FBFBFBFFK). 0 2
Payton Walker walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 0 2
Leah Magallanes struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 2

New York U. - Bottom of 3rd ST. NEW
Siena Kiefer grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 2
Nicole Cicchetti out at first 1b to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 2
Victoria Katillus grounded out p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 2

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 4th ST. NEW
Leila Heller grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
Brielle Nelson grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 2
Valarie Scott walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Jessica Jakob struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

New York U. - Bottom of 4th ST. NEW
Carly Nelson grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 0 2
Naya Schubel flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 2
Emma Sung fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 5th ST. NEW
Audrey Scott singled down the rf line (3-2 BBBKF). 0 2
Alyssa Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB); Audrey Scott advanced to second. 0 2
Vivian Garcia singled up the middle, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (0-2 FF); Alyssa Garcia
advanced to second, advanced to third on an error by cf; Audrey Scott scored. 1 2
Monique Kamrowski to p for Katie Antonsiewicz. 1 2
Payton Walker reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second (1-0 B); Vivian Garcia advanced to third;
Alyssa Garcia scored, unearned. 2 2
Leah Magallanes reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (2-1 BBS); Payton Walker advanced to third; Vivian
Garcia out at home p unassisted. 2 2
Leila Heller struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 2 2
Brielle Nelson lined out to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 2 2

New York U. - Bottom of 5th ST. NEW
Emily Barbire walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 2 2
Alyssa Quary singled to right center (1-2 FKBFF); Emily Barbire advanced to second. 2 2
Sarah Huang struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 2
Siena Kiefer singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Alyssa Quary advanced to second; Emily Barbire advanced
to third. 2 2
Nicole Cicchetti singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Siena Kiefer advanced to second; Alyssa Quary advanced to
third; Emily Barbire scored. 2 3
Victoria Katillus singled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); Nicole Cicchetti advanced to second; Siena Kiefer
advanced to third; Alyssa Quary scored. 2 4
Alyssa Garcia to p for Makena Burr. 2 4
Carly Nelson reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Victoria Katillus advanced to second; Nicole Cicchetti
advanced to third; Siena Kiefer scored, unearned. 2 5
Naya Schubel out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Carly Nelson advanced to second; Victoria
Katillus advanced to third; Nicole Cicchetti scored, unearned. 2 6
Emma Sung singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Carly Nelson scored, unearned; Victoria Katillus
scored, unearned. 2 8
Emily Barbire walked (3-0 BBBB); Emma Sung advanced to second. 2 8
Alyssa Quary singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 SBBFBF); Emily Barbire advanced to
third; Emma Sung scored, unearned. 2 9
Sarah Huang grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 9

St. Joseph's (Brkln) - Top of 6th ST. NEW
Valarie Scott walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 2 9
Makena Lopez pinch hit for Jessica Jakob. 2 9
Makena Lopez struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBS). 2 9
Audrey Scott reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKFF); Valarie Scott out at second ss to 2b. 2 9
Alyssa Garcia grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBFB). 2 9

New York U. - Bottom of 6th ST. NEW
Alyssa Garcia to dp. 2 9
Jessica Jakob to 3b for Makena Lopez. 2 9
Makena Burr to p for Alyssa Garcia. 2 9
Makena Lopez to 3b for Jessica Jakob. 2 9
Siena Kiefer singled to center field (3-2 BKBBK). 2 9
Nicole Cicchetti flied out to cf (0-0). 2 9
Siena Kiefer stole second. 2 9
Victoria Katillus reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 BFBS); Siena Kiefer scored,
unearned. 2 10


